OPT2XX-60-4-1YY IEC & UL EN  SI&IM _2 Rev 4 Page 1
Suniva Inc.
5765 Peachtree Industrial Blvd
Norcross, GA 30092
Tel: 404-477-2700
Suniva OPTIMUS Installation and Instruction Manual

ensure all the connections are secure, tight, clean and free
of corrosion.
Disclaimer of Liability
Suniva does not assume responsibility and expressly disclaims
liability for loss, damage or expense arising out in any way
connected with installation, operation, use or maintenance by
using this manual. Suniva assumes no responsibility for any
infringement of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from use of the module. No license is granted by
implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights.
Suniva reserves the right to make changes to the product,
specifications or this manual without prior notice.
Electrical Characteristics
For OPTXXX-60 Series modules ending in 100
Module ID PMP [W] VOC [V] ISC [A] VMP [V] IMP [A]
OPT240-60-4-1YY 240 37.2 8.84 28.9 8.30
OPT245-60-4-1YY 245 37.5 8.89 29.4 8.35
OPT250-60-4-1YY 250 37.7 8.98 29.6 8.44
OPT255-60-4-1YY 255 37.9 9.05 30.0 8.50
OPT260-60-4-1YY 260 38.1 9.08 30.2 8.60
OPT265-60-4-1YY 265 38.3 9.12 30.7 8.64
For OPTXXX-60 Series modules ending in 101, 1B0 or 1B1
Module ID PMP [W] VOC [V] ISC [A] VMP [V] IMP [A]
OPT235-60-4-1YY 235 37.1 8.73 28.7 8.18
OPT240-60-4-1YY 240 37.3 8.76 29.2 8.23
OPT245-60-4-1YY 245 37.6 8.84 29.5 8.30
OPT250-60-4-1YY 250 37.8 8.90 30.0 8.34
OPT255-60-4-1YY 255 38.1 8.96 30.2 8.45